The objective of the proposed preferential allotment of Equity Shares and Equity Warrants is to utilize proceeds upto seventy five
percent for debt reduction program and balance proceeds to fund capex for growth plans as well as general corporate purposes.

b. Intention of the promoter/ directors/ key management personnel to subscribe to the proposed preferential issue:

Except FCRL, a  Promoter Group Company, who will be subscribing to Equity Warrants in the preferential issue, none of the promoters,
directors or key management personnel of the Company intends to apply /subscribe to any of the Equity Shares / Equity Warrants.

c. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Equity Shares and Equity Warrants

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares and Equity Warrants is as follows:

6

Equity Shares Class B (Series 1)

Pre-issue Equity
Shareholding

After allotment of
Equity Shares /

Preferential Issue
of Warrants *

Pre-issue & post issue
of Equity Shares &

Preferential Issue of
Warrants

Percentage
of

holding

Percentage
of

holding

Percentage
 of

 holding

Sr.
No

Category

Number of
Shares held

Number of
Shares held

Number of
Shares held

A Promoter's Holding

1 Indian Promoters - 0.00 - 0.00 41544 0.26

2 Persons acting in concert 15007996 6.95 15007996 6.28 7743958 48.62

3 Acquirers:

Future Corporate Resources

Limited 89290093 41.36 96982400 40.59 784921 4.93

 4 Other persons acting in concert - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00

 Sub-Total 104298089 48.31 111990396 46.87 8570423 53.81

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Insurance Companies 298363 0.14 298363 0.12 36631 0.23

2 Mutual Funds 871266 0.40 871266 0.36 50 0.00

3 Banks, Financial Institutions,

(Central Govt. State Govt.

Institutions / Non-Government

Institutions) 8042795 3.73 8042795 3.37 166342 1.04

4 Foreign Institutional Investors

(FIIs) 46172395 21.39 46172395 19.32 130381 0.82

5 Venture Capital Fund 4068007 1.89 4068007 1.70 - 0.00

 Sub-Total 59452826 27.55 59452826 24.87 333404 2.09

C Others

1 Other Bodies Corporate 26898360 12.46 26898360 11.26 2635949 16.55

2 Acquirers:

Brand Equity Treaties Limited - 0.00 15384615 6.44 - 0.00

3 Indian Public 23139153 10.72 23139153 9.68 4322738 27.13

4 Non Resident Indians 209632 0.10 209632 0.09 11394 0.07

5 Clearing Members 1518473 0.70 1518473 0.64 55244 0.35

6 Trust 354500 0.16 354500 0.15 - 0.00

 Sub-Total 52120118 24.14 67504733 28.26 7025325 44.10

 Grand Total 215871033 100.00 238947955 100.00 15929152 100.00

Notes:

(1) The above post-issue shareholding pattern assumes that the Preferential Issue of Equity Warrants issued pursuant to this
resolution are converted into equity shares, failing which, the percentage will change accordingly.

(2) The Company has, concurrently with this Notice, sought the approval of the Members by postal ballot, to make a preferential
issue of Class B Warrants, which may be, at the option of the Class B Warrant Holders, convertible into Class B Shares (Series
1) Based on the number of Class B Warrants issued and  the number of Class B Shares (Series 1) issued upon exercise of such